

t  
ITEM NO.1

OUT TODAY  
COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 21728/2010 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 431 OF 2009

BIKKAR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

( for bail and office report )

Date: 16/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Grover, AAG.  
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CRL.MP.No.21728 of 2010 has been  
filed in the pending Crl.A.No.431 of 2009 for grant  
of bail.

It may be indicated that such prayer  
was refused on 2nd March, 2009, when leave was  
granted. Since then, the appellant has already  
undergone about three years', out of the six years'  
sentence awarded to him.

Having regard to the above, let the  
appellant be released on bail to the satisfaction  
of the trial court, with such conditions, as may be  
considered necessary to ensure his presence at the  
time when the appeal is taken up for final hearing.

The CRLMP.is disposed of.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master